DEKALB COUNTY
Who Pays Property Taxes?

2010 pay 2011 2011 pay 2012

Exempt Exempt Utility

0.08% 0.22%
Res. Utility Res. Pers.
29.34% 0.2% 28.89% /\24.76%
Pers.
24.12%
Ag.
11.28%
Comm Comm Ag.
17.69% 16.86% 12.3%
\/lnd. \/ Ind.
17.33% 16.88%

Who Receives Property Taxes?

Library City/Town

3.55% // 21.4%

Special
2.16%
/\TIF Districts
5.16%
School County
48.41% 18.02%
\\Township
1.31%
Who Receives Circuit Breaker Credits?
1% Cap 2% Cap 3% Cap 65+ Cap All CB
Recipients Recipients Recipients Recipients Classifications
$123,001  $1,054,940 $6,423 $54,867 $1,239,232
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DEKALB COUNTY

Circuit Breaker Credits as a
percent of Certified Levies

cB

o 291%

Unit Name

DEKALB COUNTY

BUTLER TOWNSHIP
CONCORD TOWNSHIP
FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP
FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP
GRANT TOWNSHIP
JACKSON TOWNSHIP
KEYSER TOWNSHIP
NEWVILLE TOWNSHIP
RICHLAND TOWNSHIP
SMITHFIELD TOWNSHIP
SPENCER TOWNSHIP
STAFFORD TOWNSHIP
TROY TOWNSHIP

UNION TOWNSHIP
WILMINGTON TOWNSHIP
AUBURN-ECKHART PUBLIC LIBRARY
BUTLER CARNEGIE PUBLIC LIBRARY
GARRETT PUBLIC LIBRARY
WATERLOO PUBLIC LIBRARY
AUBURN CIVIL CITY
GARRETT CIVIL CITY
BUTLER CIVIL CITY

ALTONA CIVIL TOWN
ASHLEY CIVIL TOWN
CORUNNA CIVIL TOWN

ST. JOE CIVIL TOWN
WATERLOO CIVIL TOWN
HAMILTON CIVIL TOWN

NORTHEAST INDIANA SOLID WASTE
MANAGEMENT

DEKALB COUNTY EASTERN COMM SCHOOL

CORP

2012 Levy
$7,819,423
$38,262
$25,959
$60,009
$44,064
$77,282
$74,907
$25,122
$15,337
$21,767
$50,785
$65,753
$14,223
$12,910
$0
$29,506
$737,462
$177,011
$462,258
$200,032
$5,447,204
$1,601,089
$1,247,466
$22,562
$400,293
$73,137
$77,967
$734,535
$23,081
$253,961

$6,414,908

How do units budget?

Operating
55.34%

Debt /

24.74%

2011 Levy

$7,494,219
$36,511
$24,726
$34,233
$42,390
$74,613
$73,052
$18,043
$14,677
$24,259
$48,694
$63,549
$13,785
$12,203
$56,000
$38,653
$701,786
$168,857
$440,249
$190,680
$5,278,293
$1,500,841
$1,270,461
$19,026
$389,861
$69,785
$72,635
$714,886
$21,433
$247,015

$6,217,190

Percent Change
4.3%
4.8%
5.0%

75.3%
3.9%
3.6%
2.5%

39.2%
4.5%

-10.3%
4.3%
3.5%
3.2%
5.8%
-100.0%
-23.7%
5.1%
4.8%
5.0%
4.9%
3.2%
6.7%
-1.8%

18.6%
2.7%
4.8%
7.3%
2.7%
7.7%
2.8%

3.2%
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Capital
19.92%



DEKALB COUNTY

GARRETT-KEYSER-BUTLER COMM SCHOOL $3,602,883 $3,602,491 0.0%
CORP
DEKALB COUNTY CENTRAL UNITED SCHOOL $10,753,694 $10,756,631 0.0%
CORP
HAMILTON COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION $280,295 $237,673 17.9%
Total $40,885,147 $39,969,400 2.3%
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